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1
12:40

1900 m
66.000 

WELCOME TO NELSON MANDELA BAY OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 66.000  (41.250 13.200 6.600 3.300 1.650)

QPL

1
1900

Box: 7
ML: 3,0

61.00

More For Me
4j. b S (Global View - Moreamore)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: T P Zackey

Luyolo Mxothwa

30.06 Fvp 9 2200 13,5 F Herholdt Space Explorer, Painite, Sassy
26.06 Fvp 2 2000 17,0 L Mxothwa Racinante, More For Me, Gold For Africa
02.06 Fvp 9 1600 26,0 S Khathi Dream Star, Ragsaa, Afrodite
21.04 Fairview 7 2400 26,0 L Nhlapo Lord Nelson, Popping Crease, Space Explor
23.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 11,0 C Mabaya Rosslyne, Impression, Miss Christmas

2
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

60.00

Fiery Cliffs
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Fire Spinner)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

S'manga Khumalo

04.08 Fvp 6 1300 4,7 C Zackey Telio, Royal Venus, Elusive Mata
28.07 Fairview 5 1600 13,5 S Khumalo Public Benefit, Global Avenue, Catchusifyou
07.07 Fvp 5 1600 2,4 S Khumalo Beau Kala, Twice A Saint, American Dazzle
26.06 Fvp 2 1600 1,6 S Khumalo Ghalaati, Fiery Cliffs, Afrodite
29.05 Fvp 3 1600 11,0 S Khumalo Downing Seven, Law Court, Fiery Cliffs

3
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

57.50

Ballycotton
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Ballykissangel)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: T Metson & Dr M Taljaardt

Marco V'rensburg

30.06 Fvp 5 2200 9,0 M V'rensburg Space Explorer, Painite, Sassy
26.06 Fvp 4 2000 5,0 M V'rensburg Racinante, More For Me, Gold For Africa
19.05 Fvp 4 1900 67,0 J R Syster Popping Crease, Gold For Africa, Painite
21.04 Fairview 4 2400 51,0 Y Ramzan Lord Nelson, Popping Crease, Space Explor
31.03 Fvp 6 1900 26,0 D Ashby Prince Of Heaven, Joe Harman, Flying Aste

4
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

57.50

Ponderosa Pine
4j. b S (Silvano - Pumpkin Ridge)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Mesdames S Viljoen & K Mitc

Richard Fourie

03.07 Fvp 7 1300 11,0 C Maujean Idabelle, Anna Karenina, Miss Tucker
02.06 Fvp 4 1600 3,2 M Yeni Dream Star, Ragsaa, Afrodite
12.05 Fairview 8 1400 9,0 M Yeni Ilha Da Mauricia, Nairobi, Fiery Cliffs
28.04 Fvp 2 1600 3,0 M Yeni Salient Point, Ponderosa Pine, Dream Star
10.03 Fairview 4 2000 3,8 G Lerena Be Hopeful, Red Centre, Racinante

5
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

57.50

Sassy
4j. ch S (Bezrin - Speech Time)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Bryan & Taryn Spong

Muzi Yeni

30.06 Fvp 3 2200 11,0 M Yeni Space Explorer, Painite, Sassy
19.05 Fvp 9 1900 13,5 M Yeni Popping Crease, Gold For Africa, Painite
14.04 Fairview 8 1600 13,5 S Khathi Bournemouth, Green Falcon, Sjambok
24.03 Fvp 3 1600 9,0 S Khathi Teardrop, Dream Star, Sassy
26.01 Turffontein 4 2400 9,0 C Maujean Allthewayfromusa, Positive Attitude, Queen 

6
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

54.50

Minstrel Gallery
4j. ch S (Duke Of Marmalade - Let The Music 

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Adv A P Joubert, Messrs Den

Craig Zackey

04.08 Fvp 8 1300 67,0 S Naidoo Telio, Royal Venus, Elusive Mata
26.06 Fvp 7 1600 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Ghalaati, Fiery Cliffs, Afrodite
02.06 Fvp 5 1200 13,5 M Yeni Vandalise, Royal Venus, Hundredfifthavenu
12.05 Fairview 9 1400 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Ilha Da Mauricia, Nairobi, Fiery Cliffs
24.03 Fvp 7 1600 4,3 S Khumalo Teardrop, Dream Star, Sassy

7
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

53.50

Butterfly Queen
3j. b S (Alado - Timpanist)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs  K P Shooter, J V A St

Jason Gates

18.08 Fairview 8 1600 21,0 J Gates Global Avenue, Celtic Vixen, Anna Karenina
04.08 Fvp 5 1300 101,0 D Ashby Telio, Royal Venus, Elusive Mata
28.07 Fairview 7 1600 101,0 J Gates Public Benefit, Global Avenue, Catchusifyou
03.07 Fvp 4 1300 34,0 J Gates Golden Pacific, Elusive Mata, Symbol Of Lo
26.06 Fvp 3 1200 34,0 J Gates Stage Play, Peace Frog, Butterfly Queen

8
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

51.50

First Minister
3j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Head Of State)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil, M Chinasa

S Naidoo

28.07 Fairview 11 1600 101,0 D Schwarz Public Benefit, Global Avenue, Catchusifyou
26.06 Fvp 5 2000 13,5 S Khumalo Racinante, More For Me, Gold For Africa
05.05 Fvp 9 1400 15,0 S Khumalo Global Rush, Vandalise, Red Love
21.04 Fairview 6 1200 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Joy And Peace, Amazing Colours, Jambo S
03.03 Fairview 7 1200 7,0 S Khumalo Marshmallow, Amazing Colours, Back For 

9
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

51.50

Bonnies Vision
3j. b S (Visionaire - Bonnie Beers)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller & M 

Yuezae Ramzan

26.06 Fvp 8 2000 81,0 D Schwarz Racinante, More For Me, Gold For Africa
26.05 Fvp 10 1300 34,0 C Maujean Savic, Amazing Colours, Exclusively Yours
05.05 Fvp 10 1400 21,0 S Khathi Global Rush, Vandalise, Red Love

Ergebnis: Quoten:


